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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

CITY OF GAINESVILLE; CITY OF
LAUDERHILL; CITY OF MIRAMAR;
CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH;
CITY OF TALLAHASSEE; and

CITY OF WILTON MANORS,

Case No. 2021 CA 001959

Plaintiffs,

RON DESANTIS, in his official capacity
as Governor of the State of Florida; and
the ADMINISTRATION COMMISSION,

Defendants.
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JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Pursuant to Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.420(a)(1), the parties hereby stipulate to the voluntary
dismissal of this action without prejudice with each party to bear its own attorneys’ fees and

costs.



SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER
/s/ Sam Bovd

Paul R. Chavez, Fla. Bar No. 1021395
Anne Janet Hernandez Anderson, Fla. Bar
No. 18092

Christina LaRocca, Fla. Bar No. 1025528
Bacardi Jackson, Fla. Bar No. 47728

Sam Boyd, Fla. Bar. No. 1012141
SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER
P.O. Box 12463

Miami, FL 33101

Tel.: (786) 347-2056
paul.chavez@splcenter.org
aj.hernandez@splcenter.org
bacardi.jackson@splcenter.org
sam.boyd@splcenter.org

Scott McCoy, Fla. Bar No. 1004965

Krista Dolan, Fla. Bar No. 1012147
SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER
P.O. Box 10788

Tallahassee, FL 32302

Tel.: (850) 521-3000
scott.mccoy(@splcenter.org
krista.dolan@splcenter.org

tcounsel authorized to represent the City of
Gainesville, Florida

PUBLIC RIGHTS PROJECT

/s/ Jonathan B. Miller

Jonathan B. Miller, Fla. PHV No. 1034711
Michael Adame, Fla. PHV No. 1034710
PUBLIC RIGHTS PROJECT

490 43rd Street, Unit #115

Oakland, CA 94609
jon@publicrightsproject.org
michael@publicrightsproject.org

COMMUNITY JUSTICE PROJECT

/s/ Berbeth Foster

Miriam Fahsi Haskell, Fla. Bar No. 69033
Berbeth Foster, Fla. Bar No. 83375
COMMUNITY JUSTICE PROJECT

3000 Biscayne Blvd., #106

Miami, Florida 33137

Phone: 305-907-7697
miriam@communityjusticeproject.com
berbeth@communityjusticeproject.com

JENNER & BLOCK LLP

/s/ John Flynn

John Flynn, Fla. PHV No. 1034742
Mary Marshall, Fla. PHV No. 1034743
JENNER & BLOCK LLP

1099 New York Avenue NW, #900
Washington, D.C. 20001

Tel: 202-639-6000
jflynn@jenner.com
mmarshall@jenner.com

Dated: June 8, 2023



/s/ Nicholas J.P. Meros

NICHOLAS J.P. MEROS (Fla. Bar
#120270)

Deputy General Counsel

EMILY C. PERCIVAL (Fla. Bar #119313)
Attorney to the Governor

MARK A. BUCKLES (Fla. Bar #498971)
Special Counsel to the Governor
Executive Office of The Governor

The Capitol, PL-5

400 S. Monroe Street

Tallahassee, FL 32399

Phone: (850) 717-9310

Facsimile: (850) 488-9810
Nicholas.Meros@eog.myflorida.com
Emily.Percival@laspbs.state.fl.us
Mark.Buckles@]laspbs.state.fl.us

Counsel for Governor Ron DeSantis and the
Administration Commission

Dated: June 8, 2023.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was filed electronically

via the Florida E-Filing Portal, which provides notice to all parties, on this 8th day of June, 2023.

/s/ Jonathan B. Miller
Jonathan B. Miller




